The Agency shall place the Contract Specialist on leave with pay for the duration 49 

of the assignment.  The calculation of seniority shall be consistent with the terms 50 

of the applicable local Agency Collective Bargaining Agreement. 51 

D. Where the Union has designated Contract Specialist, the Agency shall pay up to 52 

eighty-five thousand ($85,000) a year for the Contract Specialist which includes 53 

pay and benefits.  Any costs above eighty-five thousand ($85,000) per year shall 54 

be paid by the Union by reimbursing the Agency using Agency established policies 55 

and procedures for reimbursement. 56 

E. The Agency shall not be liable for any overtime costs while the Contract Specialist 57 

is on assignment with the Union.